Spellman’s XRB80PN100HR (high reliability) Monoblock®
X-Ray source is designed for OEM applications powering
its internal Bipolar X-Ray tube up to 80kV at 100W.
Features like universal input, small package size and a
standard RS-232 digital interface simplify integrating this
Monoblock® into your X-Ray system. The XRB80PN100HR
is available either with fan shaped (standard) or (optional)
cone shaped beam geometries. Proprietary emission

ing protocol be run based upon the actual usage history of the unit. Proper
seasoning compliance of the X-Ray tube will help get the longest lifetime.
How to Order:
Standard  PART NO.:  XRB80PN100HR
Cone Beam Option PART NO.:  XRB80PN100HR/CB
0.5mm Focal Spot Option PART NO.:  XRB80PN100HR/.5mm
Narrow Fan Beam Option PART NO.:  XRB80PN100HR/NF
Cable Option  PART NO.:  XRB80PN100HR/RA
Smart Controller Option  PART NO.:  XRB80PN100HR/SC
 XRB80PN100HR ANALOG INTERFACE—
 J2 15 PIN MALE D CONNECTOR
 LED INDICATORS
PAGE 3 OF 6
Corporate Headquarters
Hauppauge, New York USA
+1-631-630-3000     FAX: +1-631-435-1620
e-mail: sales@spellmanhv.com
www.spellmanhv.com  128118-001     REV. N
Spellman High Voltage is an ISO 9001 and ISO 14001 registered company
Copyright © 2015 Spellman High Voltage Electronics Corp.
80KV @ 100W MONOBLOCK®
SPELLMAN HIGH VOLTAGE ELECTRONICS CORPORATIONXRB80PN100HR
PIN SIGNAL PARAMETERS
1 Power Supply Fault Output Open collector, 35V @ 10mA max. high = no fault
2 N/C No Connection
3 N/C No Connection
4 X-Ray On Lamp Relay Output Common, dry contacts, 30Vdc @ 1A, max
5 X-Ray On Lamp Relay Output Normally open, X-Ray ON = closed
6 mA Monitor Output 0 to 9Vdc = 0 to 100% rated output, Zout =10kΩ
7 X-Ray On Lamp Relay Output Normally closed, X-Ray ON = open
8 kV Monitor Output 0 to 9.00Vdc = 0 to 100% rated output, Zout =10kΩ
9 Signal Ground Ground
10 Signal Ground Ground
11 HV Interlock Return Input Connect to Pin 12 to close HV interlock
12 HV Interlock Output +15Vdc @ open, 5mA when connected to pin 11
13 X-Ray Enable Output +15Vdc @ open, 5mA when connected to pin 15
14 X-Ray Status Output Open collector, 35V @ 10mA max high = X-Ray OFF
15 X-Ray Enable Return Input Connect to pin 13 to enable X-Ray generation
(for local enable)
INDICATOR SIGNAL NAME CONDITION  Illuminated When...
   LED 1 OV High kV occurs
   LED 2 UV Low kV occurs
   LED 3 UC Low mA occurs
   LED 4 OC High mA occurs
   LED 5 ARC FLT Arc fault occurs
   LED 6 OT Over temperature occurs
   LED 7 X-RAY ON X-Rays are enabled
   LED 8 PWR Power is ON
 RS-232 DIGITAL INTERFACE—
 J3 9 PIN FEMALE D CONNECTOR
PIN SIGNAL PARAMETERS
1 N/C No Connection
2 TD Transmit Data
3 RD Receive Data
4 N/C No Connection
5 SGND Signal Ground
6 N/C No Connection
7 N/C No Connection
8 N/C No Connection
9 N/C No Connection
 AC LINE POWER CONNECTOR—
 J1 THREE POSITION PHOENIX CONTACT
PIN SIGNAL
1 Earth Ground
2 Line
3 Neutral
 ETHERNET DIGITAL INTERFACE*—
 J4 8 PIN RJ45 CONNECTOR
PIN SIGNAL PARAMETERS
1 TX+ Transmit Data +
2 TX- Transmit Data -